TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Par Systems, Inc.		05/02/2004	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PaR Nuclear, Inc.	
Street Address:	899 Highway 96 West	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55126	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1172881	X-SAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)374-3832

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

412 374-6107 Phone:

Email: leshnop@westinghouse.com

Correspondent Name: Westinghouse Electric Company LLC

Address Line 1: 4350 Northern Pike Address Line 2: Westinghouse Legal - IPS

Address Line 4: Monroeville, PENNSYLVANIA 15146-2866

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAR0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Leshnock
Signature:	/Patricia Leshnock/
Date:	11/30/2005

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0188**

900036892

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0189

File Number

5526-102-4



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

AUG 04 2004

Manyhiffman
Secretary of State



RECORDED: 11/30/2005

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this

day of

JULY

A.D. 2004

Desse White

SECRETARY OF STATE

C-260.2 4/04

TRADEMARKOTAL P. Ø2
REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0190